
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SHIPPING, ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2154
ANSWERED ON:06.12.2006
SETTING UP OF DIRECTORATE OF ROAD SAFETY
Moorthy Shri A.K.

Will the Minister of SHIPPING, ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to set up a Directorate of Road Safety; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF SHIPPING, ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a) & (b) An Expert Committee has been constituted under the Chairmanship of Shri S. Sundar, former Secretary, Ministry of Surface Transport and Distinguished Fellow, The Energy and Resources Institute(TERI) to deliberate and make recommendations for creation of a dedicated body on Road Safety and Traffic Management.
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